





Band graph: using standard deviations, all the points lie with in one sd


	Mean
	1.714286

	Standard Error
	0.42056

	Median
	2

	Mode
	3

	Standard Deviation
	1.112697

	Sample Variance
	1.238095

	Kurtosis
	-0.94438

	Skewness
	-0.24888

	Range
	3

	Minimum
	0

	Maximum
	3

	Sum
	12

	Count
	7

	Confidence Level(95.0%)
	1.029073



DESCRIPTIVE STATS







Stability :  the median is 2

25% of the median is .5

How many points lie within  25% OF THE MEDIAN?   Only  2 points.  SO by this definition less than 80% of the points lie with 25% , stability of the data is not good.


Using standard errors:

3) 


Outliers:  2 points above 2 standard error ( 3, 3)

1 point below 2 se line ( 0)

Using sd, all the points lie with +- 1 sd

( note the 2 sd line is beyond the range of the plots)


4. Regression:	

	SUMMARY OUTPUT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Regression Statistics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Multiple R
	0.901388
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	R Square
	0.8125
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Adjusted R Square
	0.775
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Standard Error
	0.527799
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Observations
	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ANOVA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	df
	SS
	MS
	F
	Significance F
	
	
	

	Regression
	1
	6.035714
	6.035714
	21.66667
	0.005558
	
	
	

	Residual
	5
	1.392857
	0.278571
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	6
	7.428571
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Coefficients
	Standard Error
	t Stat
	P-value
	Lower 95%
	Upper 95%
	Lower 95.0%
	Upper 95.0%

	Intercept
	3.571429
	0.446071
	8.006408
	0.000491
	2.424766
	4.718091
	2.424766
	4.718091

	X Variable 1
	-0.46429
	0.099745
	-4.65475
	0.005558
	-0.72069
	-0.20788
	-0.72069
	-0.20788

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	










Yes there is a trend in the baseline data, the slope and intercept are given by Y= 3.5714 -.464X

Correlation  of  .901  ( high)



	RESIDUAL OUTPUT
	
	
	
	PROBABILITY OUTPUT

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Observation
	Predicted Y
	Residuals
	Standard Residuals
	
	Percentile
	Y

	1
	3.107143
	-0.10714
	-0.22237
	
	7.142857
	0

	2
	2.642857
	0.357143
	0.741249
	
	21.42857
	1

	3
	2.178571
	-0.17857
	-0.37062
	
	35.71429
	1

	4
	1.714286
	-0.71429
	-1.4825
	
	50
	2

	5
	1.25
	0.75
	1.556624
	
	64.28571
	2

	6
	0.785714
	0.214286
	0.44475
	
	78.57143
	3

	7
	0.321429
	-0.32143
	-0.66712
	
	92.85714
	3




Durbin Watson test on residuals: value 2.72008 ( basically a regression on the residuals)

Value of 2 will show no autocorrelation, value is above  two   so autocorrelation is present to a medium degree 


Regression on the residuals


Slope is very small, correlation coeff is very small.
	 
	df
	SS
	MS
	F
	Significance F
	
	
	

	Regression
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	
	
	

	Residual
	5
	1.392857
	0.278571
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	6
	1.392857
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Coefficients
	Standard Error
	t Stat
	P-value
	Lower 95%
	Upper 95%
	Lower 95.0%
	Upper 95.0%

	Intercept
	6.2E-16
	0.446071
	1.39E-15
	1
	-1.14666
	1.146663
	-1.14666
	1.146663

	X Variable 1
	-1.3E-16
	0.099745
	-1.3E-15
	1
	-0.2564
	0.256402
	-0.2564
	0.256402




	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RESIDUAL OUTPUT
	
	
	
	PROBABILITY OUTPUT

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Observation
	Predicted Y
	Residuals
	Standard Residuals
	
	Percentile
	Y
	

	1
	4.89E-16
	-0.10714
	-0.22237
	
	7.142857
	-0.71429
	

	2
	3.57E-16
	0.357143
	0.741249
	
	21.42857
	-0.32143
	

	3
	2.26E-16
	-0.17857
	-0.37062
	
	35.71429
	-0.17857
	

	4
	9.52E-17
	-0.71429
	-1.4825
	
	50
	-0.10714
	

	5
	-3.6E-17
	0.75
	1.556624
	
	64.28571
	0.214286
	

	6
	-1.7E-16
	0.214286
	0.44475
	
	78.57143
	0.357143
	

	7
	-3E-16
	-0.32143
	-0.66712
	
	92.85714
	0.75
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Above Is the regression on residuals
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